City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2025 - <u>60</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS TO ISSUE VARIOUS ORIGINAL AND/OR RENEWAL LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2025.

WHEREAS, applications have been made to the Council of the City of Vineland for various original licenses to operate in the City of Vineland for the year 2025; and

WHEREAS, all the applicants have complied with the requirements of the City of Vineland and all applications have been approved by the Director of the Department of Licenses and Inspections.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND;

1. That the Director of the Department of Licenses and Inspections of the City of Vineland is hereby ordered to issue the various original licenses listed below for the year 2025:

AMUSEMENT	ADDRESS	CONTACT	PHONE #
4 D's LLC dba	2203 S. Delsea Drive	John DeLeonardis	856-457-0082
Delsea Drive In	Vld, NJ 08360		
Theatre			

Adopted: January 28, 2025			
		President of Council	pfs
ATTEST:			
City Clerk	kp		